
G.N. 4221

CONTRACT AWARDED IN APRIL 2019

NOTICE

The following contracts were awarded in April 2019

MARINE DEPARTMENT

Harbour Building, 38 Pier Road, Central, Hong Kong.

Tender 
Reference

Tendering 
Procedure Particulars Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Item/ 
Quantity

Amount/Contract 
Award Date

GD/
HL/0119 
(G.N. –)

Open Letting of Three Tugs (350 kWs 
or above) to Provide Marine 
Transport Services, and for 
Towing, Pushing and Mooring 
Vessels and Recovery of Wreck 
Buoys

K–Power Marine Group 
Company Limited,
Floor 13A,
No. 9 Des Voeux Road West,
Sheung Wan, Hong Kong.

24 months 
(from 
1/5/2019 to 
30/4/2021)

HK$ 2,530,200.00
30 Apr 2019

TW00219 
(G.N. –)

Open Letting of Licence Agreement 
for Occupation of Contractor 
Workshops in the Government 
Dockyard

(1)  Che Shing Engineering 
Limited, 
Flat D2, 5/F.,  
Fok Sing Factory 
Building,  
No. 2 Walnut Street, 
Tai Kok Tsui, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong.

Workshop  
No. 4
24 months 
(from 10 April 
2019 to  
9 April 2021)

HK$257,784.00 
9 Apr 2019

(2)  Fat Kee Marine Repairing 
and Engineering Company 
Limited, 
75 Tam Kon Shan Road, 
North Tsing Yi Island, 
New Territories,  
Hong Kong.

Workshop  
No. 11 
24 months 
(from 10 April 
2019 to  
9 April 2021)

HK$261,888.00 
9 Apr 2019

(3)  Fuway Engineering 
Limited, 
Lot Building SHX–518, 
Po Chong Wan  
(Meter Rm. 6), 
Wong Chuk Hang Road, 
Aberdeen,Hong Kong.

Workshop  
No. 8 
24 months 
(from 10 April 
2019 to  
9 April 2021)

HK$161,856.00 
9 Apr 2019

(4)  Hop Kee Engineering 
Work Limited, 
SHX–1321, 
45 Ap Lei Chau  
Praya Road, 
Ap Lei Chau, 
Hong Kong.

Workshop  
No. 13 
24 months 
(from 10 April 
2019 to  
9 April 2021)

HK$230,865.00 
9 Apr 2019

(5)  Kwong Sang Engineering 
Company Limited, 
G/F.,13 Hop Kwan Street, 
Tai Kok Tsui, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong.

Workshop  
No. 3 
24 months 
(from 10 April 
2019 to  
9 April 2021)

HK$262,464.00 
9 Apr 2019

(6)  Leung Wan Kee Shipyard 
Limited, 
Lot 11,  
Tam Kon Shan Road, 
North Tsing Yi,  
New Territories, 
Hong Kong.

Workshop  
No. 2 
24 months 
(from 10 April 
2019 to  
9 April 2021)

HK$223,080.00 
9 Apr 2019

(7)  The Chans’ Shipyard Ltd., 
22–23 Tam Kon Shan 
Road, North Tsing Yi 
Island, New Territories, 
Hong Kong.

Workshop  
No. 12 
23 months  
approximately  
(from 1 May  
2019 to  
9 April 2021)

HK$285,261.00 
30 Apr 2019



Tender 
Reference

Tendering 
Procedure Particulars Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Item/ 
Quantity

Amount/Contract 
Award Date

(8)  The China Engineers, 
Ltd., 
8 Fuk Wang Street, 
Yuen Long Industrial 
Estate, Yuen Long,  
New Territories, 
Hong Kong.

Workshop  
No. 10 
24 months 
(from 10 April 
2019 to  
9 April 2021)

HK$240,552.00 
9 Apr 2019

(9)  Tripower International 
(H.K.) Limited,  
63 Ap Lei Chau Praya 
Road, Aberdeen,  
Hong Kong.

Workshop  
No. 5 
23 months 
approximately 
(from 1 May 
2019 to 9 April 
2021)

HK$257,861.00 
30 Apr 2019

(10)  Tung Hing Ship Builder & 
Engineering Works 
Limited, G/F.,  
9 Wai On Street, 
Tai Kok Tsui, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong.

Workshop  
No. 6 
24 months 
(from 10 April 
2019 to  
9 April 2021)

HK$262,464.00 
9 Apr 2019

(11)  Tung Wo Engineering Co. 
Ltd. 
Room 2705, 27/F., 
New Treasure Centre, 
10 Ng Fong Street, 
San Po Kong, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong.

Workshop  
No. 9 
24 months 
(from 10 April 
2019 to  
9 April 2021)

HK$234,072.00 
9 Apr 2019

(12)  Wang Tak Engineering & 
Shipbuilding Company 
Limited,  
3/F., Wang Tak Building, 
85 Hing Wah Street West, 
Lai Chi Kok, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong.

Workshop  
No. 14 
24 months 
(from 10 April 
2019 to  
9 April 2021)

HK$234,192.00 
9 Apr 2019

(13)  Wing Yip Engineering 
Works Limited,Lot 145, 
64 Tam Kon Shan Road, 
Tsing Yi, New Territories,  
Hong Kong.

Workshop  
No. 7 
24 months 
(from 10 April 
2019 to  
9 April 2021)

HK$253,368.00 
9 Apr 2019

(14)  Woo Cheng Mechanical 
Engineering Factory 
Limited, 
Unit 16, 2/F., Block B, 
Wah Tat Industrial Centre, 
No. 8 Wah Sing Street, 
Kwai Chung,  
New Territories,  
Hong Kong.

Workshop  
No. 1 
23 months 
approximately  
(from 1 May  
2019 to  
9 April 2021)

HK$173,887.00 
30 Apr 2019

28 June 2019


	Structure
	G.N. 4221


